

Bogdana Victoria KADUNC

PhD in Dermatology from the Faculdade de Medicina da Universidade de São Paulo - Brazil Editor-in-chief of the Brazilian medical Journal: Surgical & Cosmetic Dermatology (2009-2020)

Co-Editor of the Brazilian medical Journal: Surgical & Cosmetic Dermatology (2020-current) Volunteer Assistant Physician at the Dermatology Clinic of the Hospital do Servidor Público Municipal de São Paulo (SP), Brazil (current)

Dermatologist physician at private practice (since 1975)

Head of the Dermatological Clinic of the Hospital do Servidor Público Municipal-São Paulo (2000-2009)

Head of the Dermatological Clinic of the Pontificia Universidade Católica in Campinas, São Paulo, Brazil (2014-2020)

Former President (2011-2012) and permanent Councillor at the Brazilian Society of Dermatology

Former President and permanent Councillor of the Brazilian Society of Dermatologic Surgery

Permanent Councillor at the Brazilian Society of Dermatology

Permanent Councillor of the Brazilian Society of Dermatologic Surgery